Contract No.

NRC-0£-79-031-06

NRC-02-82-026-02

NRC-02-82-026-03

NRC-02-82-026-04

KRC-02-82-026-05

NRC-02-82-026-06

NRC-02-82-026-07

NRC-02-82-026-08

NRC-02-82-026-09

NRC-02-82-028-01
NRC-02-82-028-02

Contract

Amount

$0

§0

$0

$0

$0

$0

50

$0

30

$0
30

CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN FY 82

Con¢ractor

Simons, Li and Associates, Inc.

Roy F. Weston, Inc.

Ertec Atlantic, Inc.

Versar, Inc.

Kaman Tempo

waste Management Group, Inc.

Science Applications, Inc.

Engineering Sciences, Inc.

Envirosphere Company

Law Engineering Testing Co.
Systems, Science & Software

Project Title

Licensing Assistance/Tailings Management
Program Technical Evaluation

Environmental Assessments and Impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal
Facilities

Environmental Assessments and Impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposai
Facilities

Environmental Assessments and Impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal
Facilities

Environmental Assessments and impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal
Facilities

Environmental Assessments and Impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal
Facilities

Environmental Assessments and Impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal
Facilities

Environmental Assessments and Impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal
Facilities

Environmental Assessments and Impact
Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal
Facilities

Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology
Technical Ass®;tance in Hydrogeology

Method of
Procurement

RFP

RFP

RFP

RFP

RFP

RFP

RFP

RFP

PDR
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Contract No.
NRC-02-82-028-03

NRC-02-82-028-04
NRC-U¢-82-028-05

NRC-02-82-031

NRC-02-82-034

NRC-02-82-035

NRC-02-82-038

NRC-02-82-039

NRC-02-82-041
NRC-02-82-042
NRC-02-82-0438
NRC-03-81-091-01

NRC-03-81-091-02

NRC-03-81-091-03

NRC-03-82-092

NRC-03-82-093-01

Contract
Amount
$0

$0
30
$350,804

$73,236
$295,000

$12,018

$10,000

$9,820

$13,644

99,516
$0

20

$0

$64,967

$0

2

CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN FY 82

Contractor
Golder Associates

International Engineering Co.
Williams-Robinette & Associates

Engineers International, Inc.

NUSAC, Inc.

U.S. Corps of Engineers

Geotechnical Engineers, Inc.

Nuclear Assurance Corp.

International Engineering Co.
Golder Associates

Nuclear Assurance Corporation
D'Appolonia Consulting
Engineers, Inc.

Burns and Roe, Inc.

Structural Mechanics Associates

Geotechnical Engineers, Inc.

Rolf-Jensen and Associates, Inc.

Method of
Project Title Procurement
Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology RFP
Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology RFP
Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology RFP
Assessment of Waste Retrieval RFP
Alternatives
MCLAMS Modification RFP
Quality Assurance for Geotechnical IA
Quality Control
Licensing Assistance/Geotechnical and RFQ
Hydrological Evaluations, Atlas Minerals

Moab Mill

The Need for Spent Fuel Storage Capacity Unsolicited
Proposal

Nevada Test Site Visit(RS-NMS-82-028-04) RFQ
Nevada Test Site Visit (RS-NMS-82-028-03) RFQ
Fuel Cycle Analysis - Spain Sole Source

Seismic Technical Assistance for the RFP
Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP)

Seismic Technical Assistance for the RFP
Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP)

Seismic Technical Assistance for the RFP
Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP)

Foundations and Underpinning: Review of RFP

Remedial Measures for Structures on File
for Midland Plants 1 and 2

Fire Protection Review and Evaluation RFP



3
CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN FY 82

Contract Method of
Contract No. Amount Contractor Project Title Procurement
NRC-03-82-093-02 g0 Schirmer Engineering Corporation Fire Protection Review and Evaluation RFP
NRC-03-82-093-03 $0 The FPE Group Fire Protection Review and Evaluation RFP
NRC-03-82-093-04 $0 Gage-Babcock and Associates Fire Protection Review and Evaluation RFP
NRC-03-82-094 $75,175.83 SBA/Technassociates, Inc. Revision to the Project Managers' Handbook 8(a)
NRC-03-82-096 $3,653,839 Science Applications, Inc. Technical Assistance in Support of NRC RFP
Reactor Licensing Actions-Program III
NRC-03-82-098 $70,000 Waste Management Group, Inc. Technical Economic and Regulatory Sole Source
Evaluation of TMI-2 Processed Water
Disposal Alternatives
NRC-03-82-100 $9,995 University of Maryland Licensing QA for Containments RFQ
NRC-03-82-102 $92,000 Army Corps of Engineers Geotechnical Engineering Casework Review IA
NRC-03-82-112 $£100,000 Dept. of Commerce/Bureau of Demographic Projections and Regional IA
Economic Analysis Economic Impacts of Accidents
NRC-03-82-113 $68,041 Mitre Corporation Psychological Stress Generally and Sole Source
Psychological Stress in the Vicinity
of Three Mile Island
NRC-03-82-114 $8,300 Dr. Marvin Goldman Synergistic Effects of Low-Level Sole Source
Radiation
NRC-03-82-122 $30,000 National Bureau of Standards Indian Point Fire Risk Analysis IA
NRC-03-82-123 $21,770 Pennsylvania State University/ Reanalysis of Existing Data from Sole Source
Milton S. Hershey Medical Center Telephone Surveys Concerning
Three Mile Island
NRC-03-82-125 $15,680 Uniform Services University of Reanalysis of Existing Data From IA
the Health Sciences Telephone Surveys Concerning Three
Mile Island
NRC-04-82-005 $699,758 General Physics Corp. Task Analysis of Nuclear Power RFP

Plant Control Room Crews



Contract No.
NRC-04-82-007

NRC-04-82-008

NRC-04-82-009

NRC-04-82-010

NRC-04-82-012

NRC-04-82-014
NRC-04-82-015

NRC-05-82-242

NRC-05-82-243

NRC-05-82-244

NRC-(05-82-248
NRC-06-82-293

Contract
Amount
$12,725

$28,890

$84,520

$9,970

$107,918

$20,000
$4,979,516

$19,660

$9,993
$36,000

$7,830
$4,900

4

CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN FY 82

Contractor
Porter Consultants, Inc.

University of I1linois at
Urbana-Champsign

The Academy of Natural Sciences

Decision Science Consortium, Inc.

Battelle Memorial Institute

Stanley A. Szawlewicz

Battelle Columbus Laboratories

Babcock & Wilcox

Boeing Computer Services Co.

Babcock & Wilcox

D.S. DPavidson Co., Inc.

Nuclear Systems, Inc./Gamma
Industries Division

Project Title

Studies Concerning Problems in Beta
Dosimetry Confronting the Power
Reactor Industry

Study of Effects of Several
Parameters on Penetration of Low
Energy Photons into Tissue Slabs

Ecological Studies of Endemic and
Introduced Shipworms in the Vicinity
of a Nuclear Generating Station

Analysis of Reguiatory Decision
Regarding Technical Criteria for
Disposal of High-Level Radioactive
Waste in Geologic Respositories

Fundamentals of the Bias Correction
Problem

10th Water Reactor Research Meeting

Long-Term Performance of Materials
Used for High-Level Waste Packaging

Courses in Babcock & Wilcox Facility
Design and Operation

Data Equipment Test and Evaluation Plan

Lease of BAW Real Time Data Display
System

Multichannel Analyzers

Training Course: "Safety Aspects of
Industrial Radiography for State
Regulatory Personnel

Method of
Procurement
Unsolicited
Proposal

Unsolicited
Proposal

Unsolicited
Proposal

Unsolicited
Proposal

RFP

RFP
RFP

Sole Source

RFQ

Sole Source

IFB
RFO




Contract No.

NRC-10-81-415

NRC-10-81-696

NRC-10-82-356

NRC-10-82-358

NRC-10-82-360

NRC-10-82-361
NRC-10-82-362

NRC-10-82-364

NRC-10-82-365
NRC-10-82-366
NRC-10-82-369

NRC-10-82-370

NRC-10-82-37]

NRC-10-82-372

Contract
Amount
$44,012

$2,441 .82

$3,984,483

$28,844.73

$92,842.65

$1,000
$31,008
$45,608

$10,000
$56,744
$4,450

$4,450

$4,625

$4,700

5

CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN FY 82

Contractor

SBA/Maxima Corporation

Minneapolis Public Library
and Information Center

Planning Research Corporation
Binder, Elster, Mendelson and
Wheeler, Inc.

Microtech Industries, Inc.

GSA Board of Contract Appeals
Capital City Coach, Inc,

SBA/Celtech, Inc.

ASAP, Inc.
USDA Graduate School

Damona P. Sain

Richard Nawyn

Dolores Linhart

Mildred B. Jurgens

Project Title

Retrofit of Docket 50 Microfiche
Collection

Maintenance and Operation of Local
Public Document Rooms

Operation and Maintenance of the
NRC Document Control System (DCS)
Career Counseling

Micrographic Services of Source
Drawing Documents for the Agency
GSA Board of Contract Appeals
Shuttle Bus Service

Maintenance for IBM Mag Card I's,
Executives, Mag Card II's, Memory
Typewriters, Selectric III's and
Electronic 75's

Page Make-up Services

Supervising Human Resources Course

Career Counseling for NRC Participants
Region I

Career Counseling for NRC Participants
Region II

Career Counseling for NRC Participants
Region III

Career Counseling for WRC Participants
Region IV

Method of
Procurement
8(a)

Sole Source

RFP

RFP

IFB

IA
IFB
8(a)

IFB
TA

RFQ

RFQ

RFQ

RFQ
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Corrrast No.

NRC-10-82~373

NkC-10-82-374

NR©-10-82-375

NRC-10-82-377
NRC-10-82-378

NRC-10-8¢£-379

NRC-10-82-383

NRC-10-82-384
¥RC-10-82-385

NRC-10-62-392
NRC-10-82-394
NRC-10-82-396
NRC-10-32-399

NRC-10-52-401

Contract
Augunt

$£4,800

$2,006

$1,073

$31,920
$196,549.92
$3,761

327,700

$16,258
$9,800

$28,496.15
$22,400
$32,649
$135,492.,50
$33,000

6

CONTRACTS EXeCUTED IN FY 82

Contractor

Patricia Russ
¥ontgomers County Public
Schocis

Montgomery County Public
Schools

We Try Harder, Inc.

621wway Limousine Service, Inc.

Waterford Public Library

Wadlow Associates, Inc.

IBM Corporation

David Wright

Cheomageoiour Lab., Inc.
The Lnerqy Daily
SBA/Maxima Corporation

Racai Vikonics, Inc.

Aspects, Inc.

Project Title

Career Counseling for NRC Participants,

Region V
ABC Shorthand (Beginning)

Gregg Shorthand Theory Review

Lease of Sedans
Shuttle Bus Service

Maintenance and Operation of Local
Public Document Rooms

Idantification of NRC Official and
Vital Record File Locations

Synergetix Furniture

Security Survey Guides and Appraisal
Guide

Photographic Reproduction Services
Subscription to "The Energy Daily"
Records Holding Area Support Services
Card-Entry Access Control System

Partitions

Method of
Procurement

RFQ
Sole Source
Sole Source

IFB
IFB

Sole Source
RFP

IFB

Sole Source

IFB
Sole Source
8(a)

IFB
iFB




Contract No.

NRC-10-82-402

NRC-10-82-403

NRC-10-82-405

NRC-10-82-406

NRC-10-82-407

NRC-10-82-408

NRC-10-82-409

NRC-10-82-410

NRC-10-82-411

HRC-10-82-412

NRC-10-82-413

NRC-10-82-414

contract

Amount

$2,000

$0

$3,070

$759

$959

$586

$1,319.

$1,588.

$940

$1,539.

$1,669.

$3,054

12

38

21

71

7

CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN Fy 82

Contractor

Louis Sornson

Simkins Industries, Inc.
Montgomery County Public

Schools

York County Library

Jacobs Memorial Library/I11inois
Valley Community College

Moline Public Library
Monroe County Library System
Universiiy of Toledo/William

Carlson Library

Maude Preston Palenske Memorial
Library

Zion-Benton Public Library Dist.
Troy H. Middleton Library/
Louisiana State University

Pottstown Public Library

Project Title

Examine the Facts in an Employee

Grievance

Classified Waste Paper Destruction

Project

Office Procedures Orientation for
New Clerical Emplovees

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Maintenance and
Public Document

Operation of Local

Rooms

Operation
Rooms

Operation
Rooms

Operation
Rooms

Operation
Rooms

Operation
Rooms

Operation
Rooms

Operation
Rooms

Operation
Rooms

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Method of
Procurement

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sole

Sourcé
Source
Source
Source
Source
Source
Source
Source
Source
Source
Source

Source



Contract No.

NRC-10-82-415

NRC-10-82-416

NRC-10-82-419

NRC-10-82-696

NRC-14-82-446
NRC-18-82-481-01

NRC-18-82-481-03

NRC-18-82-481-04

NRC-19-82-491

NRC-19-82-493

NRC-23-82-516

NRC-25-82-311

Contract
Amount

$618.08

$596.44

$2,793

$2,441 .82

$68,770
$6,000

$3,600

$4,500

$11,185.58

$9,999

$30,000

$60,060

8

CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN Fy 82

Contractor

Cedar Rapids Public Library
Wiscasset Public Library
Rockford Public Library
Minneapolis Public Library
Federal Library Committee
Robert F. Redmond/Ohio State

University

Gerald Charnoff

Anthony Roisman/Trial

Lawyers for Public Justice

NUSAC, Inc.

NJUS Corporation

SBA/Metro Study Corporation

Data Consultants, Inc.

Project Title

Maintenance and Operation of Local
Public Document Rooms

Maintenance and Operation of Local
Public Document Rooms

Maintenance and Operation of Local
Public Document Rooms

Maintenance and Operation of Local
Public Document Rooms

LEXIS Data Base

Ad Hoc Committee for Review of
Nuclear Reactor Licensing Reform
Proposals

Ad Hoc Committee for Review of
Nuclear Reactor Licensing Reform
Proposals

Ad Hoc Committee for Review of
Nuclear Reactor Licensing Reform
Proposals

Study Entitled, "Material Balance
Capability of a Process Similar to
that at NFS", Erwin, TN

Expert Opinion on the Use of
Probabilistic Risk Assessment
(PRA) and Safety Goals

Study and Review of Issues
Concerning Equal Employment
Opportunity at NRC

Maintenance of Data General Computers
and Peripheral Equipment

Method of
Procurement

Sole Source

Sole Source

Sole Source

Sole Source

IA

Sole Source

Sole Source

Sole Source

Sole Source

Sole Source

8(a)

IFB




Contract No.

NRC-25-82-312
NRC-28-82-716

NRC-31-82-731

Contract

Amount

$1,400,000
$18,300

$23,000

9

CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN FY 82

Contractor Project Title

National Institutes of Health Computer Time-Sharing Services

Princeton Gamma Tech, Inc. Intrinsic Germanium Gamma-Ray
Detector

William G. Hubacek Expert Consultation and Witness

Service for the South Texas
Project Hearings

Method of
Procurement

IA
IFB

Sole Source



