Contract No.	Contract Amount	Contractor	Project Title	Method of Procurement
NRC-02-79-031-06	\$0	Simons, Li and Associates, Inc.	Licensing Assistance/Tailings Management Program Technical Evaluation	RFP
NRC-02-82-026-02	\$0	Roy F. Weston, Inc.	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	RFP
NRC-02-82-026-03	\$0	Ertec Atlantic, Inc.	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	RFP
NRC-02-82-026-04	\$0	Versar, Inc.	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	RFP
NRC-02-82-026-05	\$0	Kaman Tempo	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	RFP
NRC-02-82-026-06	\$0	Waste Management Group, Inc.	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	RFP
NRC-02-82-026-07	\$0	Science Applications, Inc.	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	RFP
NRC-02-82-026-08	\$0	Engineering Sciences, Inc.	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	RED SOB12
NRC-02-82-026-09	\$0	Envirosphere Company	Environmental Assessments and Impact Statements for Low-Level Waste Disposal Facilities	07 B206
NRC-02-82-028-01	\$0	Law Engineering Testing Co.	Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology	REP OHO
NRC-02-82-028-02	\$0	Systems, Science & Software	Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology	RED 900 PDDR FIDE

Contract No. NRC-02-82-028-03	Contract Amount \$0	Contractor Golder Associates	Project Title Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology	Method of Procurement RFP
NRC-02-82-028-04	\$0	International Engineering Co.	Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology	RFP
NRC-02-82-028-05	\$0	Williams-Robinette & Associates	Technical Assistance in Hydrogeology	RFP
NRC-02-82-031	\$350,804	Engineers International, Inc.	Assessment of Waste Retrieval Alternatives	RFP
NRC-02-82-034	\$73,236	NUSAC, Inc.	MCLAMS Modification	RFP
NRC-02-82-035	\$295,000	U.S. Corps of Engineers	Quality Assurance for Geotechnical Quality Control	IA
NRC-02-82-038	\$12,018	Geotechnical Engineers, Inc.	Licensing Assistance/Geotechnical and Hydrological Evaluations, Atlas Minerals Moab Mill	RFQ
NRC-02-82-039	\$10,000	Nuclear Assurance Corp.	The Need for Spent Fuel Storage Capacity	y Unsolicited Proposal
NRC-02-82-041	\$9,820	International Engineering Co.	Nevada Test Site Visit(RS-NMS-82-028-04) RFQ
NRC-02-82-042	\$13,644	Golder Associates	Nevada Test Site Visit (RS-NMS-82-028-03	3) RFQ
NRC-02-82-048	\$9,516	Nuclear Assurance Corporation	Fuel Cycle Analysis - Spain	Sole Source
NRC-03-81-091-01	\$0	D'Appolonia Consulting Engineers, Inc.	Seismic Technical Assistance for the Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP)	RFP
NRC-03-81-091-02	\$0	Burns and Roe, Inc.	Seismic Technical Assistance for the Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP)	RFP
NRC-03-81-091-03	\$0	Structural Mechanics Associates	Seismic Technical Assistance for the Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP)	RFP
NRC-03-82-092	\$64,967	Geotechnical Engineers, Inc.	Foundations and Underpinning: Review of Remedial Measures for Structures on File for Midland Plants 1 and 2	
NRC-03-82-093-01	\$0	Rolf-Jensen and Associates, Inc.	Fire Protection Review and Evaluation	RFP

Contract No. NRC-03-82-093-02	Contract Amount \$0	Contractor Schirmer Engineering Corporation	Project Title Fire Protection Review and Evaluation	Method of Procurement RFP
NRC-03-82-093-03	\$0	The FPE Group	Fire Protection Review and Evaluation	RFP
NRC-03-82-093-04	\$0	Gage-Babcock and Associates	Fire Protection Review and Evaluation	RFP
NRC-03-82-094	\$75,175.83	SBA/Technassociates, Inc.	Revision to the Project Managers' Handbo	ook 8(a)
NRC-03-82-096	\$3,653,839	Science Applications, Inc.	Technical Assistance in Support of NRC Reactor Licensing Actions-Program III	RFP
NRC-03-82-098	\$70,000	Waste Management Group, Inc.	Technical Economic and Regulatory Evaluation of TMI-2 Processed Water Disposal Alternatives	Sole Source
NRC-03-82-100	\$9,995	University of Maryland	Licensing QA for Containments	RFQ
NRC-03-82-102	\$92,000	Army Corps of Engineers	Geotechnical Engineering Casework Review	N IA
NRC-03-82-112	\$100,000	Dept. of Commerce/Bureau of Economic Analysis	Demographic Projections and Regional Economic Impacts of Accidents	IA
NRC-03-82-113	\$68,041	Mitre Corporation	Psychological Stress Generally and Psychological Stress in the Vicinity of Three Mile Island	Sole Source
NRC-03-82-114	\$8,300	Dr. Marvin Goldman	Synergistic Effects of Low-Level Radiation	Sole Source
NRC-03-82-122	\$30,000	National Bureau of Standards	Indian Point Fire Risk Analysis	IA
NRC-03-82-123	\$21,770	Pennsylvania State University/ Milton S. Hershey Medical Center	Reanalysis of Existing Data from Telephone Surveys Concerning Three Mile Island	Sole Source
NRC-03-82-125	\$15,680	Uniform Services University of the Health Sciences	Reanalysis of Existing Data From Telephone Surveys Concerning Three Mile Island	IA
NRC-04-82-005	\$699,758	General Physics Corp.	Task Analysis of Nuclear Power Plant Control Room Crews	RFP

Contract No. NRC-04-82-007	Contract Amount \$12,725	Contractor Porter Consultants, Inc.	Project Title Studies Concerning Problems in Beta Dosimetry Confronting the Power Reactor Industry	Method of Procurement Unsolicited Proposal
NRC-04-82-008	\$28,890	University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign	Study of Effects of Several Parameters on Penetration of Low Energy Photons into Tissue Slabs	Unsolicited Proposal
NRC-04-82-009	\$84,520	The Academy of Natural Sciences	Ecological Studies of Endemic and Introduced Shipworms in the Vicinity of a Nuclear Generating Station	Unsolicited Proposal
NRC-04-82-010	\$9,970	Decision Science Consortium, Inc.	Analysis of Regulatory Decision Regarding Technical Criteria for Disposal of High-Level Radioactive Waste in Geologic Respositories	Unsolicited Proposal
NRC-04-82-012	\$107,918	Battelle Memorial Institute	Fundamentals of the Bias Correction Problem	RFP
NRC-04-82-014	\$20,000	Stanley A. Szawlewicz	10th Water Reactor Research Meeting	RFP
NRC-04-82-015	\$4,979,516	Battelle Columbus Laboratories	Long-Term Performance of Materials Used for High-Level Waste Packaging	RFP
NRC-05-82-242	\$19,660	Babcock & Wilcox	Courses in Babcock & Wilcox Facility Design and Operation	Sole Source
NRC-05-82-243	\$9,993	Boeing Computer Services Co.	Data Equipment Test and Evaluation Plan	RFQ
NRC-05-82-244	\$36,000	Babcock & Wilcox	Lease of B&W Real Time Data Display System	Sole Source
NRC-05-82-248	\$7,830	D.S. Davidson Co., Inc.	Multichannel Analyzers	IFB
NRC-06-82-293	\$4,900	Nuclear Systems, Inc./Gamma Industries Division	Training Course: "Safety Aspects of Industrial Radiography for State Regulatory Personnel	RFQ

Contract No. Amount Contractor Project Title Method Procure NRC-10-81-415 \$44,012 SBA/Maxima Corporation Retrofit of Docket 50 Microfiche Collection NRC-10-81-696 \$2,441.82 Minneapolis Public Library And Information Center Public Document Rooms NRC-10-82-356 \$3,984,483 Planning Research Corporation Operation and Maintenance of the NRC Document Control System (DCS) NRC-10-82-358 \$28,844.73 Binder, Elster, Mendelson and Wheeler, Inc.	
NRC-10-81-696 \$2,441.82 Minneapolis Public Library and Information Center Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms NRC-10-82-356 \$3,984,483 Planning Research Corporation Operation and Maintenance of the NRC Document Control System (DCS) NRC-10-82-358 \$28,844.73 Binder, Elster, Mendelson and Wheeler, Inc.	
NRC-10-82-356 \$3,984,483 Planning Research Corporation Operation and Maintenance of the NRC Document Control System (DCS) NRC-10-82-358 \$28,844.73 Binder, Elster, Mendelson and Wheeler, Inc. RFP RFP RFP RFP RFP RFP)
NRC Document Control System (DCS) NRC-10-82-358 \$28,844.73 Binder, Elster, Mendelson and Career Counseling RFP Wheeler, Inc.	urce
Wheeler, Inc.	
NRC-10-82-360 \$93,842.65 Microtech Industries, Inc. Micrographic Services of Source IFB Drawing Documents for the Agency	
NRC-10-82-361 \$1,000 GSA Board of Contract Appeals GSA Board of Contract Appeals IA	
NRC-10-82-362 \$31,008 Capital City Coach, Inc. Shuttle Bus Service IFB	
NRC-10-82-364 \$45,608 SBA/Celtech, Inc. Maintenance for IBM Mag Card I's, 8(a Executives, Mag Card II's, Memory Typewriters, Selectric III's and Electronic 75's)
NRC-10-82-365 \$10,000 ASAP, Inc. Page Make-up Services IFB	
NRC-10-82-366 \$56,744 USDA Graduate School Supervising Human Resources Course IA	
NRC-10-82-369 \$4,450 Damona P. Sain Career Counseling for NRC Participants RFQ Region I	
NRC-10-82-370 \$4,450 Richard Nawyn Career Counseling for NRC Participants RFQ Region II	
NRC-10-82-371 \$4,625 Dolores Linhart Career Counseling for NRC Participants RFQ Region III	
NRC-10-82-372 \$4,700 Mildred B. Jurgens Career Counseling for MRC Participants RFQ Region IV	

Contract No.	Contract Amount	Contractor	Project Title	Method of Procurement
NRC-10-82-373	\$4,800	Patricia Russ	Career Counseling for NRC Participants, Region V	RFQ
NRC-10-82-374	\$2,066	Montgomer County Public Schools	ABC Shorthand (Beginning)	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-375	\$1,073	Montgomery County Public Schools	Gregg Shorthand Theory Review	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-377	\$31,920	We Try Harder, Inc.	Lease of Sedans	IFB
NRC-10-82-378	\$196,549.92	Beltway Limousine Service, Inc.	Shuttle Bus Service	IFB
NRC-10-8Z-379	\$3,761	Waterford Public Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-383	\$27,700	Wadlow Associates, Inc.	Identification of NRC Official and Vital Record File Locations	RFP
MRC-10-82-384	\$16,258	IBM Corporation	Synergetix Furniture	IFB
NRC-10-82-385	\$9,800	David Wright	Security Survey Guides and Appraisal Guide	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-392	\$28,496.15	Chromecolour Lab., Inc.	Photographic Reproduction Services	IFB
NRC-10-82-394	\$22,400	The Energy Daily	Subscription to "The Energy Daily"	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-396	\$32,649	SBA/Maxima Corporation	Records Holding Area Support Services	8(a)
NRC-10-32-399	\$135,492.50	Racaī Vikonics, Inc.	Card-Entry Access Control System	IFB
NRC-10-82-401	\$33,000	Aspects, Inc.	Partitions	IFB

Contract No.	Contract Amount	Contractor	Project Title	Method of Procurement
NRC-10-82-402	\$2,000	Louis Sornson	Examine the Facts in an Employee Grievance	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-403	\$0	Simkins Industries, Inc.	Classified Waste Paper Destruction Project	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-405	\$3,070	Montgomery County Public Schools	Office Procedures Orientation for New Clerical Employees	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-406	\$759	York County Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-407	\$959	Jacobs Memorial Library/Illinois Valley Community College	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-408	\$586	Moline Public Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-409	\$1,319.12	Monroe County Library System	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-410	\$1,588.38	University of Toledo/William Carlson Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-411	\$940	Maude Preston Palenske Memorial Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-412	\$1,539.21	Zion-Benton Public Library Dist.	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-413	\$1,669.71	Troy H. Middleton Library/ Louisiana State University	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-414	\$3,054	Pottstown Public Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source

Contract No.	Contract Amount	Contractor	Project Title	Method of Procurement
NRC-10-82-415	\$618.08	Cedar Rapids Public Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-416	\$596.44	Wiscasset Public Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-419	\$2,793	Rockford Public Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-10-82-696	\$2,441.82	Minneapolis Public Library	Maintenance and Operation of Local Public Document Rooms	Sole Source
NRC-14-82-446	\$68,770	Federal Library Committee	LEXIS Data Base	IA
NRC-18-82-481-01	\$6,000	Robert F. Redmond/Ohio State University	Ad Hoc Committee for Review of Nuclear Reactor Licensing Reform Proposals	Sole Source
NRC-18-82-481-03	\$3,600	Gerald Charnoff	Ad Hoc Committee for Review of Nuclear Reactor Licensing Reform Proposals	Sole Source
NRC-18-82-481-04	\$4,500	Anthony Roisman/Trial Lawyers for Public Justice	Ad Hoc Committee for Review of Nuclear Reactor Licensing Reform Proposals	Sole Source
NRC-19-82-491	\$11,185.58	NUSAC, Inc.	Study Entitled, "Material Balance Capability of a Process Similar to that at NFS", Erwin, TN	Sole Source
NRC-19-82-493	\$9,999	NUS Corporation	Expert Opinion on the Use of Probabilistic Risk Assessment (PRA) and Safety Goals	Sole Source
NRC-23-82-516	\$30,000	SBA/Metro Study Corporation	Study and Review of Issues Concerning Equal Employment Opportunity at NRC	8(a)
NRC-25-82-311	\$60,060	Data Consultants, Inc.	Maintenance of Data General Computers and Peripheral Equipment	IFB

Contract No.	Contract Amount	Contractor	Project Title	Method of Procurement
NRC-25-82-312	\$1,400,000	National Institutes of Health	Computer Time-Sharing Services	IA
NRC-28-82-716	\$18,300	Princeton Gamma Tech, Inc.	Intrinsic Germanium Gamma-Ray Detector	IFB
NRC-31-82-731	\$23,000	William G. Hubacek	Expert Consultation and Witness Service for the South Texas Project Hearings	Sole Source